504136112 12/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4192398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP (AS SUCCESSOR TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION)	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFORMATION PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE INC.		
Street Address:	2800 CANTRELL ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	LITTLE ROCK		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14160005		
Patent Number:	8970893		
Patent Number:	8885204		
Patent Number:	8836990		
Patent Number:	8910864		
Application Number:	14148609		
Patent Number:	8762212		
Patent Number:	8626613		
Patent Number:	9367851		
Patent Number:	7287001		
Application Number:	14606643		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

504136112 PATENT REEL: 040680 FRAME: 0086

Address Line 4: W	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430485-15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=12-20-16 Antares-Information Planning 3-PT#page1.tif source=12-20-16 Antares-Information Planning 3-PT#page2.tif source=12-20-16 Antares-Information Planning 3-PT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040680 FRAME: 0087

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 19, 2016, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Information Planning and Management Service Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 23, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2016, at Reel 038706, Frame 0012;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on **Schedule 1** hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.
- 3. This Patent Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 040680 FRAME: 0088

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By:
Name:
Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Registrations

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent/	Patent/
			Publication No.	Publication Date
ORDERED STACK OF BOUND PRE-PRINTED	14/160,005	1/21/14	2015/0202907	7/23/15
PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEETS FOR A STORE				
Method of producing an ordered stack of bound product	14/504,407	10/1/14	8,970,893	3/3/15
information sheets for a store from planogram or ordered				
data				
Method of producing an ordered stack of bound product	14/451,327	8/4/14	8,885,204	11/11/14
information sheets for a store from planogram or ordered				
data				
Method of producing an ordered stack of bound pre-	14/159,921	1/21/14	8,836,990	9/16/14
printed product information sheets for a store from				
planogram or ordered data				
Electronic product information display system	13/843,438	3/15/13	8,910,864	12/16/14
PEGBOARD STOCKING AND RESETTING SYSTEM	14/148,609	1/6/14	2014/0246390	9/4/14
Electronic product information display system	11/907,573	10/15/07	8,762,212	6/24/14
Pegboard stocking and resetting system	10/340,290	1/10/03	8,626,613	1/7/14
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING	12/561,985	9/17/09	9,367,851	6/14/16
COMPLIANCE WITH RETAIL DISPLAY				
REGULATIONS ACROSS A PLURALITY OF				
JURISDICTIONS				
Electronic product information display system	08/983,394	7/31/96	7,287,001	10/23/07
ARRAY OF PRINTED INFORMATION SHEETS FOR	14/606,643	1/27/15	20160217352	07/28/16
A BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT				

PATENT REEL: 040680 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 12/20/2016